
 

Conditions: 

All classes run under ESNZ rules and regulations and Annex 8. The organising committee have the 

right to limit the number of horses to compete in the second round of the championship on the 

second and third days. Disclaimer of Liability ESNZ General Regulations 160. Reservation of Right 

ESNZ General Regulation 114 point 4. 

2. All entry fees and charges to be paid at time of entry. 50% penalty fee for late entries, 

$2 fee for class change/transfer. 

3. Scratchings to be notified to the Secretary the day before or by 7.30am prior to the 

commencement of the day’s competition. Refunds less 25% on proof of the horses inability to 

compete. No refunds will be considered if not notified prior or during the show. 

4. There may be testing for prohibited substances during the show. 

5. The organisers reserve the right to alter or delete the programme as they see fit. 

6. Qualification – refer Annex 8 Article 32 

7. Fees: 

ESNZ Jumping Levy $5 per horse (all horses must have a current annual J/SH discipline start fee there 

are no Casual Starts allowed at this show) 

Administration fee: $5 per Rider Ground fee: $10 per horse/pony for one day or $20 per horse/pony 

for 2 or more days 

Stables & covered yards: $20 per day/night (per box) 

Yards: $5 per day/night per yard 

Camping: $20 per unit 

Catalogue: $5 if prepaid with entries or $7 at show 

8. The organising committee will comply with IRD rules regarding payment of withholding tax on 

prize money over $500 per class. Competitors must have available for the secretary their IRD 

numbers for this purpose. Prize money will not be released for classes (where the individual receives 

greater than $500 for that class if an IR330 is not completed prior to receipt of this money. IR330 

available from secretary. GST: All entry fees and prize money is GST inclusive. 

9. Interislander - ESNZ Member Travel rates apply – see the following for more information 

http://www.nzequestrian.org.nz/jumping/join/member-benefits/interislander/ 



10. Article 33 - Horses & Ponies may not take part in the championship competitions unless they are 

entered in the overall championship. On the final day horses& ponies taking part in Championships 

may not take part in non-championship competition unless they have been eliminated from the 

overall championship. 

N.B. Those competitors not making the top 20 for the final day may transfer to classes with the 

secretary the night before to non-championship classes of the same height or one lower. Entry fees 

apply for these classes but not late fee applies. 

NOTE: By entering or attending the New Zealand Nationals Jumping & Show Hunter Show you accept 

that you may appear within differing media streams that are on location covering the event. Your 

behaviour at the event and within the competition arena is at your discretion and is your 

responsibility. Please note that there might be live streaming at the event therefore the camera is on 

throughout the day. 

Show Hunter Conditions:  All cases will be run under ESNZ SH Rules 2015 & SHNZ Equitation Series 

Conditions 2015. 

asses denoted (Q) are qualifying rounds for title classes on the final day. 

the Open. 

lify for the title class in that division as 

long as they score 66% or above. 

the qualifying classes providing they score 66% or above. 

s does not carry points forward – it is a totally new class. 

– riders will jump in their own heights but will be run as one class. 

 

 

ENTRIES CLOSE 

Monday 25 January 2016 with Mrs J Kelly 355 Downs Rd, Geraldine 7991 juliekelly@clear.net.nz 

**Entry fee must accompany entries** Entry can be made online www.main-events.com 

Please make cheques payable to “SISJ Committee National Championships”. No postdated cheques 

accepted. 

Catalogue $5 if prepaid with entries or $7 at the show. 

Food available on grounds. 


